# TR TEXAS REALTORS

### SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTexas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCEDING THE PR		DT\	AT					Sa	192 int .	Lazy lo . T)	C 76265	and the second second	and the second second	ille.
CONCERNING THE PR	OFE	וואו	AI	****	-							DE	DTV	,
AS OF THE DATE WARRANTIES THE BU SELLER'S AGENTS, OF	SIG JYE R AN	NED R M IY O	MAY THE	Y S WIS	ELL SH SEN	ER TO T.	OBTAIN. IT IS N	OT	A V	VARR	CONDITION OF THE PRO TE FOR ANY INSPECTION ANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	ELL	LER	,
Property											date) ornever occupi	ccu ∍d	pied	j e
Section 1. The Proper This notice does r	ty ha	as th stabli	ne it	ems ie itei	mai ns to	be o	conveyed. The contra	ct wi	il det	ermine	Winds the desired will de will not don't by			
Item	Y	N	U		Iter	n		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		~			Nat	ural	Gas Lines	1000	1		Pump: sump grinder	$\vdash$	_	~
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V			Fue	I Ga	s Piping:		1		Rain Gutters	$\vdash$	4	
Ceiling Fans		1			-Bla	ack l	ron Pipe		V		Range/Stove	$\vdash$	-	-
Cooktop		1				ppe				/	Roof/Attic Vents	$\vdash$		2
Dishwasher		V	-				ated Stainless ubing			V	Sauna		1	
Disposal		V			Hot	Tub			V		Smoke Detector		1	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Inte	ercor	n System		/		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		/	
Exhaust Fans		V			Mic	rowa	ave		1		Spa	Н	2	_
Fences	T	1		1 1	Ou	tdoo	r Grill		/		Trash Compactor	Н	V	-
Fire Detection Equip.	T	V		1 1	Pal	io/D	ecking	1			TV Antenna		2	_
French Drain	T	V		1 1	Plu	mbir	ng System	V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	-	-
Gas Fixtures		V		1 [	Po	ol _			V	Ш	Window Screens	Н	1	_
Liquid Propane Gas:	T	V			Po	ol Ec	juipment		V	Ш	Public Sewer System	$\vdash$	8	-
-LP Community (Captive)		V			Po	ol Ma	aint. Accessories		1					
-LP on Property	1	1		1	Po	ol He	eater		1			<u></u>	<u> </u>	
Item				Y	N	U					onal Information		-	-
Central A/C					V		All the same of th	nu	mbe	r of ur	nits:	-		A SAN DELCOM
Evaporative Coolers				<u>L</u>	1		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				V	L.,		number of units:	3						
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:			- of	olto:			
Central Heat				<u></u>	V			nu	mbe	r of ur	ourning Stove			
Other Heat			-	V			if yes, describe:		100		ectric gas other:	- Private		
Oven				-	V,		number of ovens:	Married Woman or Widow	~~	ock	other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				P	V,		woodgas lo	ot att			oulei.	minus (bas	Martin Paris	
Carport				-	V	_		ot att						
Garage				+-	2		number of units:	or an	COTT		number of remotes:	200		
Garage Door Openers	10			+-	1/	-	The same of the sa	ed f	rom:			B. Colonia de la		
Satellite Dish & Control	S			+-	12			ed f						
Security System					V						. 2 E	age	1 of	f 7
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23  MacDougall Ranch Properties LLC, 11	13 Bria	r Ridge		aled ler TX T		suyer			F	r: <u>5</u>			n Willa	

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Robert MacDougali

## 192 Lazy E Rd Saint Jo , TX 76265

		personal leading to the leading to t	-	4			-					And the second s		
Solar Panels			V		OV	vned		leased	from:		Walleton .		ueverane ba	
Water Heater		/			electric gas other: number of units:									
Water Softener			1		-	vnec	Name and Address of the Owner, where	leased	from:	Management				
Other Leased Items(s)			V		if yes	, des	scri	be:						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			V		au	tom	atic	man	ual a	reas	COV	vered		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facilit	ty			1	if yes	, atta	ach	Informa	tion A	bout	On	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	
covering)? yesno u  Are you (Seller) aware of	nd attactive indicates any of any of	on the	yes : KR-1 the iter	no 906 Prop	erty (	nkno ming Age shin in the	own g le e: _ gle: nis	ad-base /8 s or roo Section tach add	d pair  of cov  1 the	nt haz	zaro pl		at h	ave
Section 2. Are you (Seller if you are aware and No (N)						5 01	rm	alfuncti	ions	in a	ny	of the following? (Mark	/es	(Y)
Item	YN		Ite	m				***************************************	Y	N		Item	Y	N
Basement	~		Flo	ors					V			Sidewalks		2
Ceilings	V		Fo	unda	tion /	Slab	(s)			2	-	Walls / Fences	Π	-
Doors	1	<b>.</b>	Inte	erior	Walls					~		Windows		-
Driveways	v		Lig	hting	Fixtu	res				~		Other Structural Components	T	V
Electrical Systems	-	t			g Sys		s		V					
Exterior Walls	~		Ro	of						2			T	
Septe Syster	beca n is er) awa	D	ot ot	gt	- R	9/1 or,	n Ki	at b	oth	d	2	if necessary):		
Condition				-	ΙY	IN	7	Condit	tion	-	-		ΙΥ	N
Aluminum Wiring			-		- 1		+	Radon			+		+-	
Asbestos Components				+		1	+	Settling			-		$\vdash$	-
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					+	1	+	Soil Mo		ent			t	1
Endangered Species/Habitat	on Pro	perh	V	-		ار	1				tur	e or Pits		
Fault Lines	2					2	+					e Tanks	T	1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste	1			$\top$		1	†	Unplat	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	and the last of th		1	-
Improper Drainage						12	1	Unreco					T	2
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	as					1	7	I		-		nsulation	T	-
Landfill				$\top$	1	1	-			Contract Contract	Due to a Flood Event	V		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards				$\top$	2	1	Wetlan						~	
Encroachments onto the Property					0	1	Wood					V		
Improvements encroaching on others' property					-		Active				termites or other wood VDI)		U	
Located in Historic District					u	1					or termites or WDI		0	
Historic Property Designation	1					1	1	Previo	us ten	mite	or V	VDI damage repaired		
Previous Foundation Repairs						L	7	Previo	THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN					0
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 MacDougail Ranch Properties LLC, 1113 Briar R			353	uyer:				and	Selle	r: <u>4</u>			ge 2	

Concerning	the	Property at	
------------	-----	-------------	--

## 192 Lazy E Rd

concerning the rapperty	at		Saint Jo, TX 76265		No. Transcription and the second
Previous Roof Repairs		TIN	Termite or WDI damag	se needing roppir	114
Previous Other Structura	al Repairs		Single Blockable Main Tub/Spa*	Drain in Pool/Hot	-
Previous Use of Premise of Methamphetamine	s for Manufacture		Тимора		
If the answer to any of th	ne items in Section 3 is yes	s, explain (at	tach additional sheets if	necessarv):	
0000a - FI	our damage	From	rain water,	Making	
Floor w	150te	147 жүн тара осунулга сүй стойын өвстөгүнү барылынын.	neerale operation et all superies en ordinations et all superies and superies en ordinations of the superies en		
*A single blockable ma	in drain may cause a suction	entrapment h	azard for an individual		
Section 4. Are you (S of repair, which has	eller) aware of any iter not been previously di ssary):	n, equipme isclosed in	nt or evotom in or o	n the Property that is no If yes, explain	in need attach
Management of the Police Property of the Control of National Control of the Contr					
Section 5. Are you (Scheck wholly or partly a	eller) aware of any of t as applicable. Mark No (N	the following th	ng conditions?* (Mark not aware.)	Yes (Y) if you are aw	are and
	l insurance coverage.				
water from a	oding due to a failure o reservoir.	or breach o	f a reservoir or a con	trolled or emergency re	lease of
	ding due to a natural flood				
	er penetration into a struct				
Locatedw AO, AH, VE,	holly partly in a 100 or AR).	)-year flood	plain (Special Flood Ha	zard Area-Zone A, V, A	199, AE,
	holly partly in a 500-y		in (Moderate Flood Haza	ard Area-Zone X (shaded)	).
	/holly partly in a flood	7			
	holly partly in a flood				
Located _ w	holly partly in a reser	voir.			
If the answer to any of the	e above is yes, explain (att	ach addition	al sheets as necessary):		
*If Buver is concern	ed about these matters, I	Buver may	consult Information Ab	out Flood Hazarde /TYP	4444)
For purposes of this not		, -,,		out 1000 Hazarus (IAN	1414).
which is designated as	eans any area of land that: (A Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, Af e a high risk of flooding; and	4. VE. or AR	on the map: (B) has a on	e percent annual chance of	ard area, flooding,
area, wnich is designati	eans any area of land that: ( ed on the map as Zone X (s e a moderate risk of flooding.	haded): and i	ed on the flood insurance r (B) has a two-tenths of on	ate map as a moderate floo e percent annual chance of	d hazard flooding,
"Flood pool" means the subject to controlled inul	area adjacent to a reservoir t ndation under the manageme	hat lies above ont of the Unite	the normal maximum oper ed States Army Corps of En	rating level of the reservoir ar gineers.	nd that is
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:	,	and Seller: Ew,	Pa	ge 3 of 7

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*	he Property with any insurance on If yes, explain (attach
*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lend Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encoura- risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s).	acoc homocoumom in high dale was dans
Section 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno sheets as necessary):	or the U.S. Small Business If yes, explain (attach additional
Section 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are not aware.)	if you are aware. Mark No (N)
Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes	s in effect at the time.
Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, o Name of association:	
Manager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$per	Phone:
Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$	and are:mandatoryvoluntary noation about the other associations
Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?yes no If	
Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinate use of the Property.	inances affecting the condition or
Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affection not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	ng the Property. (Includes, but is
Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: na unrelated to the condition of the Property.	atural causes, suicide, or accident
Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety	of an individual.
Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, mad environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-for lifyes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extremediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	te to the Property to remediate ormaldehyde, or mold.
Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is large a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.	er than 500 gallons and that uses
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:	, Page 4 of 7
MacDougali Ranch Properties I.I.C., 1113 Briar Ridge Dr Keller TX 76248  Phone: 817600162  Robert MacDougali Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Hanwood St, Suite 2206, Dallas, T)	O Fav. Tracker William

Concerning the Pro	perty at		192 Lazy E Rd Saint Jo , TX 76265		
The Pretailer	roperty is located in	n a propane gas syst	em service area owne	d by a propane d	istribution system
1 Any p	ortion of the Prop	erty that is located	in a groundwater con	servation district	or a subsidence
If the answer to any	of the items in Sec	tion 8 is yes, explain (a	ttach additional sheets	f necessary):	
persons who re	quiarly provide i	nspections and wh	ler) received any voo are either license of yes, attach copies and	ed as inspectors	e or othonuica
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspecto			No. of Pages
			A		
with any insurance Section 12. Have example, an insu	you (Seller) ever rance claim or a	্ৰেন্সৰ্ত r received proceed	damage, other than s for a claim for in a legal proceeding no If yes, explain:	damage to the	Property (for
detector requireme	ents of Chapter	e working smoke (766 of the Health a sheets if necessary):	detectors installed in nd Safety Code?*	n accordance w unknownno	ith the smoke yes. If no
installed in acc including perfon	ordance with the requ mance, location, and p	irements of the building of the building of the course requirements in the course requirements are the course of t	ly or two-family dwellings to code in effect in the area of the sound in the bu al building official for more	in which the dwelling ilding code requiremen	is located.
A buyer may rea family who will impairment from seller to install s	quire a seller to install reside in the dwelling a a licensed physician; amoke detectors for the	smoke detectors for the h is hearing-impaired; (2) and (3) within 10 days afte a hearing-impaired and sp	earing impaired if: (1) the t the buyer gives the seller r the effective date, the buy pecifies the locations for ins th brand of smoke detector.	ouyer or a member of written evidence of t er makes a written req stallation. The parties	the hearing west for the
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed	by: Buyer:,	and Seller: EW	1	Page 5 of 7

MacDougall Ranch Properties LLC, 1113 Briar Ridge Dr Keller TX 76248

Robert MacDougall

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipFarm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

www.iwolf.com

Evelyn Willaims

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Internet:

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_

and Seller: SW,

Page 6 of 7

phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	

# TR TEXAS REALTORS

### INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	192 Lazy E Rd Saint Jo , TX 76265	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY		
	(1) Type of Treatment System: X Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	A set	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribu		
	(4) Installer:		Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age:		57
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		·
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in If yes, name of maintenance contractor:  Phone: contract		
	Maintenance contracts must be in effect to open sewer facilities.)	rate aerobic treatment and certain non	-standard" on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?		
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the lifyes, explain: Septic is non (	ne on-site sewer facility?  sperable, may need r	X Yes No.
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty info		Yes No
	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTR  (1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer  planning materials permit for original ins  maintenance contract manufacturer inform	er facility are attached: tallation  final inspection when OS	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting mate submitted to the permitting authority in order to	rials that describe the on-site sewe	r facility that are wer facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.	the permit to operate an on-si	te sewer facility
TXR	1-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	and Seller EW,	Page 1 of 2
	ugali Ranch Properties LLC, 1113 Briar Ridge Dr Keller TX 76248  MacDougali  MacDougali With Long Wolf Transactions (zioEgen Edition)	Phone: 8176001620 Fax:	Evelyn Willaims

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Evelyn Williams	4-26-26	4	
Signature of Seller Evelyn Williams	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

(TXR-1407) 1-7-04

Page 2 of 2